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President
frank Sote

Ms. Lindsey Sorensen

Board of Trustees 560 5t Street NW, Suite 301

:"r-sa Carmuna Grand Rapids, Michigan 49504

rark DeSimons

Moo i Re:  February 24,2016 FOIA Request

Martin ['Connel|

Heary Wasseln Dear Ms. Sorensen:

Village Clerk - . » 4

lisa Hivera-Trujilla I am pleased to help you with your February 24, 2016 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). Your request was

received by the Village of Bensenville on February 24, 2016. You requested copies of the items indicated below:
Interim Village Manager

“Village records pertaining to 1077 & 1081 Sesame Street.”
After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Records Pertaining to 1077 & 1081 Sesame Street. (18 pgs.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

For additional information pertaining to zoning of the property, please contact Village Planner, Victoria Benham,
at 630-766-8200.

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information” is exempt from disclosure. “Private information” is
defined in FOIA as, “unique identifiers, including a person’s social security number, driver's license number,
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal financial information, passwords or other access
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private
information also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or
when complied without possibility of attribution to any person. “ 5ILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain
unique identifiers have been redacted from the records being provided.

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, | am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of
Information Officer, reviewed and in consultation with an attorney for the Village, made the foregoing
determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as indicated. Should you believe that this Response
constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal such by filing a request for review within sixty
(60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor of the lllinois Attorney General's Office,
Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail:
publicaccess@atg state.il.us. You may also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of FOIA,
5 ILCS 140/11.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response,

edom of Information Officer
illage of Bensenville



Bensenville Fire Department

500 S. York Road. Bensenville IL. 60106
Non-Emergency (630) 350-3441 Emergency 911Fax (630) 350-3427

Jack Barba, Fire Chief
(630) 350-34453

April 23, 2004
Gravure Ink

1077 Sesame St.
Bensenville, IL 60106

Re: business license

Dear Gravure Ink,
An inspection of your facility was conducted on April 22™. The following list of violations
discovered need to be corrected before your business license can be issued :

« A frozen exterior sprinkler connection is seen on the west wall by the sprinkler system control
valves. Please free up.

« Repair/ replace the wood fence on the north end of the building. Property Maintenance Code
Sec. 303.7.

« A permitis needed for the exterior business sign. Bensenville Sign Ordinance Sec. C-3.c
o Make extinguishers in the warehouse more “ VISIBLE *. NFPA 10 Sec. 1-6.3 and 1-6.6
e Test all emergency lights monthly. Life Safety Code Sec. 5-9.3.

« Your business is considered a High Hazard. Per Village of Bensenville Building Code you are
to install a 2-1/2" standpipe system per village specifications.

As discussed, with Debbie, Al, and Don, review your practices on grounding and bonding of the
flammable liquid drums in the flammable liquids room. Test for a proper ground. | have information
on this if you need it. Another item discussed was the integrity of the flammable liquids room and
the need for closing the rolling overhead door. | will include you a copy of the code section which
states: “doors can stay open during material handling operations provided they are designed to
close automatically in a fire emergency.” Please send me a current list of your flammable liquids
and the amounts you have normally in storage.

There are other issues with the property that | need to direct to Darwin Asset Management. | will
be in contact with Anthony Cesaretti.

“HELP US PREVENT FIRES”

G:i1- Burean Inspections\2 - Sesame SU1077vGravare Ink 1077 Sesame St (042404).doc



If you have any questions you may call me at 630 — 350 — 3416.

Sincerely,

Dick Davis
Bureau Inspector

“HELP US PREVENT FIRES”

G:\1- Bureau Inspections\2 - Sesame SU 1077 Gravure Ink 1077 Sesame St (042404).doc



Bensenville Fire Department

500 S. York Road, Bensenville IL 60106
Non-Emergency (630) 350-3441 Emergency 91 1 Fax (630) 350-3427

Jack Barba, Fire Chief
(630) 350-3443

May 13, 2004

Debra Elderkin
Gravure Ink

1077 Sesame St.
Bensenville, IL 60106

Re: flammable liquids storage

Dear Debra,

As you may remember | had conducted a business license inspection at your facility on April god

| have some concerns regarding your storage operations of the flammable liquids. According to
information found on the MSDS sheets you have kindly supplied me with, some of these liquids are
very hazardous. Two of these liquids have explosive capabilities, while other liquids require
extinguishing agents other than water.

Part of my responsibility is to make sure you and your employees are safe and your operations
meet code requirements for proper life safety and storage of these flammables. Due to the
complex nature of flammable liquid storage and their requirements, | am asking you to retain the
services of a fire code specialist of your choice to survey your operation. | would then like to meet
with you and your consultant to discuss the findings. If you need names of a consultant | can
supply you with a list.

Please schedule a meeting with your consultant and myself prior to June 4", 2004. The codes that
we follow which would apply to your situation are the Life Safety Code 101, 1997 Edition, BOCA
Building Code, 1999 Edition and NFPA 30 1996 Edition.

If you have any questions you may call me at 630 — 350 — 3416.

Sincerely,

Dick Davis
Bureau Inspector

“HELP US PREVENT FIRES”

G:\1- Bureau Inspections\2 - Sesame SO107TWGravure Ink - 1077 Sesame St (051304).doc



Bensenville Fire Department

500 S. York Road, Bensenville IL 60106
Non-Emergency (630) 350-3441 Emergency 911Fax (630) 350-3427

Jack Barba, Fire Chief
(630) 350-3443

August 23, 2004

Debra Elderkin
Gravure Ink

1077 Sesame Street
Bensenville, IL. 60106

Re: flammable liquids storage room

Dear Debra,

I have reviewed the letter dated June 25, 2004 from Dave Eglsayer at U.S. Fire Protection.
In this letter he details the scope of the work to be completed to bring your liquids room
into code requirements. After conferring with Dave | feel it is appropriate to grant you
permission to begin scheduling this work. As you had asked, you will have until December
31, 2004 to complete this renovation.

Flammable liquids rooms such as yours are a challenge to properly protect. | thank you for

your prompt attention and cooperation in completing these needed upgrades which will
make your building not only safer for your employees, but also for emergency personnel.

Sincerely,

Dick Davis
Bureau Inspector

“HELP US PREVENT FIRES”

G- Bureau Inspections\2 - Sesame SN07\Gravure [nk - 1077 Sesame St (082304).doc
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" Village of Bensenville

Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

NON-RESIDENTIAL ANNUAL INSPECTION
Inspection Number: 38970
.01/05/2016

This certifies that the Annual Building Inspection completed by the Village of Bensenville for

~ GRAVURE INK
: 1077 E Sesame Street

Bensenville;IL. 60106

has been performed satisfactorily and is approved.

TOM KNIGHT ' Tom KL«.“_I

Village of Bensenville Inspector Village of Bensenville Inspector’s Signature

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

—




-NSEI\IVII LE

VHERE O UNITY TAKES OFF

Thank you for purchasing your 2016 Business License

Watch for one of our Village Inspectors to visit you soon for your annual inspection.

GRAVURE INK/ ADORNLLC "We are here to help"
1077 SESAME STREET 1 emeeeee --- Questions? -
FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131 Call us at 630.350.3413
DISPLAY IN A PROMINENT VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE LICENSE NUMBER
LOCATION BUSINESS LICENSE 2088

GRAVURE IN DORNLLC

1077 SES STREET
BENSENVILLE

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

VILLAGE_T’RESIDENT NON-TRANSFERABLE DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY AND
EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/16 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
FOR YOUR RECORDS VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE LICENSE NUMBER
BUSINESS LICENSE 2088

GRAVURE IN DORNLLC

1077 ?5@ ﬁ'[ EET

C OMM ECONOMIC
V E LO MENT
‘7/_,62/ g'{fn‘ 72.-‘ 4/171‘7'"
VILLAGE PRESIDENT NON-TRANSFERABLE DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY AND

EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/16 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



Bensenville Fire Department

500 S. York Road, Bensenville IL 60106
Non-Emergency (630) 350-3441 Emergency 911 Fax (630) 350-3427

Jack Barba, Fire Chief
(630) 350-3443
May 8,2004

Mr. Anthony Cesaretti

Darwin Asset Management
970 N. Oakton Ave. Suitel00
Elmhurst, IL 60106

Re: 1077 — 1081 Sesame St.

Dear Anthony.

The building listed above is currently in violation of Village of Bensenville Building, Zoning, Fire, Property
Maintenance Codes, and the Illinois Plumbing Code Part 890,

The following is a violation of the Village of Bensenville Building Code:

e  All buildings in Use Group H over 50,000 sq. ft. are required to install 2-1/2” standpipe connections at
each exit door, supplied by a separate 4” minimum riser .

The following are violations of the Village of Bensenville Zoning Code:
e A screened enclosure is required for exterior dumpsters and stored materials. Sec. 10-12-2D

e A screened enclosure is required for all roof top mechanical units protruding above a roof or parapet line.
Sec. 10-12-2D

e  Sealcoat maintenance is required for the asphalt surfaces. Sec. 10-11-8-2.3

The following is a violation of the Illinois Plumbing Code Part 890:

e Backflow prevention devices are overdue for annual inspections. Sec.1130b

The following is a violations of the Village of Bensenville Fire Code Sec. 1-2.1:

e The building sprinkler system is impaired by painted, foil wrapped, and missing sprinkler heads.

“HELP US PREVENT FIRES”

GACEDAL- Annual Inspections\2 - Sesame SA1081 Scsame\Aetna Bearing Co\Actna Bearing - 1081 Sesame.doce



The following are violations of the Village of Bensenville Property Maintenance Cade:

e The wooden fence on the north end of the building is in need of repair / replacement. Sec. 303.7

e  Weed control is needed. Sec.303.4

Provide copies to this office of current annual inspection reports for the fire pump, fire alarm and sprinkler
systems. Per code, these reports are to be maintained on the premises. Please make accommodations for this.
Please respond by letter within 10 days of receipt of this letter. Indicate your intentions in regards to

correcting these violations, and a schedule of correction completion. If you have any questions you may call
me at 630 — 350 — 3416.

Sincerely,

Dick Davis
Bureau Inspector

“HELP US PREVENT FIRES”

GACEDA - Annual Inspections\2 - Sesame Sti1081 Sesame\Aetna Bearing ColActna Bearing - 1081 Sesame.doc



Inspection Number: 38971

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center
Bensenville, IL 60106
BENSENVILLE 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449
DEVELOPMENT
Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 1081 SESAME STREET Unit:
Business name:: AETNA BEARING Phone: _
Business Owner: JAMES TRAUSCHT Address: S UNKNOWN STREET HINSDALE, IL
Inspection Date:  05-27-2015 Inspector:  TOM KNIGHT
Checklist # Violation Violation comment
1201 REMOVE ALL EXTENSION CORDS Remove multi-tap plug and discontinue use (near shipping).
1204 DEDICATED RECEPTACLE NEEDED Consider a dedicated recptacle or secure the power strip (near
shipping).
150D BATHROOM NEEDS EXHAUST FAN Bathrooms must have mechanical ventilation that vents to the
outside. Provide each bathroom with exhaust fan.
160 LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS Remove EXIT light next to the overhead door (east side).
160C EXIT LIGHTS Repair/freplace EXIT lights. 90-minute battery back-up required.
160D EMERGENCY LIGHTS Test all emergency lights out of reach of the inspector.
Repair/pplace as needed. 90-minute battery backup required.
160E EMERGENCY LIGHTS Repair/replace emergency light (2nd floor office). 90- minute
battery back-up required.
170A HOSE CABINETS Fire hose stations are not required. Removal is recommended,
provide a brass cap for the male ends.
170G MISSING ESCUTCHEON RINGS Several sprinkler heads in the office area are missing heads and
are not retained in position. Consult your sprinkler contractor.
170J STORZ FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FLC Replace existing wye-type FDC with a 4"x4" STORZ type. Consult
your fire sprinkler contractor.
180M DROP TEST - ANNUALLY Rolling window shutters require annual testing/inspection. Provide

current test sticker and post on the jamb.

Additional Remarks/Comments:

**Please call for re-inspection before Nov. 15th. Thank you**

Reinspection 38972 created on 10/15/2015
by 6523tkni

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY.

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this
order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville
Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Center.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be subsiantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.



Inspection Number: 38971

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center
Bensenville, IL 60106
BENSE NVILLE 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449
Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 1081 SESAME STREET Unit:
Business name:: AETNA BEARING Phone: S
Business Owner: JAMES TRAUSCHT Address: S UNKNOWN STREET HINSDALE, IL
Inspection Date:  05-27-2015 Inspector:  TOM KNIGHT

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: Joe Amaro via email at joeamaro@aelnabearing.com

Tom Knight 10-15-2015

Inspector: Date:



BENSENVILLE

'HERE OPPORTUNITY TAKES OFF

Thank you for purchasing your 2016 Business License

Watch for one of our Village Inspectors to visit you soon for your annual inspection.

AETNA BEARING "We are here to help"
1081 SESAME STREET Questions?
FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131 Call us at 630.350.3413
DISPLAY IN A PROMINENT VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE LICENSE NUMBER
LESATION BUSINESS LICENSE e

AETNA RING

1081 SES STREET
BENSENVILLE

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

VILLAGE PRESIDENT NON-TRANSFERABLE DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY AND
EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/16 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
FOR YOUR RECORDS VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE LICENSE NUMBER
BUSINESS LICENSE A

AETNA RING

1081 ﬁ ﬁ'[ EET

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

/?/—’Q Eaﬂ'mrr 7@44*7/:#

VILLAGE PRESIDENT NON-TRANSFERABLE DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY AND
EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/16 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



United States Alliance Fire Protection, Inc.

A Division of API Group, Inc.
28427 N. Ballard Road, Unit H - Lake Forest, IL 60045-4542 P: (847)-816-0050 / F: (847)-816-0098
www.usafireprotectioninc.com
Fire Sprinklers @  Design/Instdlation @  Testing @ Maintenance @ Inspections - 24 Hr Emergency Service
IL License # FSC 0032

Date: November 14, 2014

Value Industrial Partners, LLC

970 N. Oaklawn Ave. Phone: 630-333-1900

Ste. 300 ‘
Eimhurst, Il. 60126 Fax: 630-333-1910
Kristy Conte Job #: 368305

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSPECTION COMMENTS

United States Alliance Fire Protection has completed our inspection of the fire sprinkler system at this location:
1077 Sesame
1077 Sesame
Bensenville, IL 60106

During our inspection on 11/14/14 | the following condition(s) were noted on our report:
SYSTEM(S) NOT TAGGED FOR ASSESSMENT OF INTERNAL CONDITION OF PIPING. (5) YEAR ASSESSMENT OF
INTERNAL CONDITION OF PIPING REQUIRED PER NFPA 25,

CHECK VALVE(S) NOT TAGGED FOR INTERNAL INSPECTION. (5) YEAR CHECK VALVE INTERNAL INSPECTION
REQUIRED PER NFPA 25.

(1) SPRINKLER HEAD UNDER GARAGE DOOR NEXT TO RISER MISSING DEFLECTOR. SERVICE REQUIRED TO
REPLACE PER NFPA

(1) SPRINKLER HEAD UNDER GARAGE DOOR NEXT TO RISER PUSHED OUT OF PLACE. SERVICE REQUIRED PER
NFPA

(3) WATER GAUGES ARE OVER 5 YEARS OLD. SERVICE REQUIRED TO REPLACE PER NFPA

Please note that the above pricing has been provided for budgetary purposes only. Please
contact USAFP to receive consolidated pricing. By combining services there will be a "Cost
Savings". Additional terms and conditions will apply. Please contact our office for details on

terms and conditions as well as consolidated pricing.

Sincerely,

Owner / Occupant
UNITED STATES ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION

@ e&' fi W Signature =

Deb Frazier - Service Representative - o
{224) 433-5653 Date Purchase Order
deb.frazier@usafp.us




UNITED STATES ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION - INSPECTION REPORT - Page 1

November 14, 2014

USAFP Job Number: 368305

Inspection Authorized By Location of Inspection
Company:|Value Industrial Partners, LLC Name:| 1077 Sesame
Address:|970 N. Oaklawn Ave. Address:| 1077 Sesame
Address:|Ste. 300 Address:
City:|Elmhurst, Il. 60126 City:|Bensenville, IL 60106
Contact: |Kristy Conte Contact:|Liz Giammarese
Phone:|630-333-1900 Fax# 630-333-1910 Phone:|630-333-1900 Fax# 0

Owner's Section (To be answered by Owner or Occupant)
A. Explain any occupancy hazard changes since the previous inspeclion..............c.ooeeeieeeee NONE
B. Describe fire protection modifications made since last inSpection................c.ceecevue s ceee NONE
C. Describe any fires since Iast iNSPeCion...............cccvi i iocssianssssssin sisrssas sns sas anmmansssnnse | NONE
D. When was the system piping last checked for stoppage, corrosion or foreign material?........... ORIGINAL INSTALL 1972
E. When was the dry-piping system last checked for proper pitch? NOT APPLICABLE
F. Are dry valves adequately protected from freezing? NOT APPLICABLE
Owner's Insurance Co: Agent Policy #
Cwner's Representative; Title: Date:

Inspector's Section -Inspection Criteria in Accordance with NFPA 25

N/A = Not Applicable

1. General

a. Is the building occupied? YES[] NO
b. Are all systems in service? [« YESL] NO
c. Is there a minimum of 18" clearance between the top of the storage and the sprinkler deflectors? YES[] NO
d. Does all electrical heat tape appear to be satisfactory? O yesd N/A
e. Does the hand hose on the sprinkler system(s) appear to be satisfactory? [J YES[J NOY N/A
2. Control Valves (Refer to tem 9.}
a. Are all sprinkler system control valves and all other valves in the appropriate open or closed position? YES[] NO
b. Are all control valves in the open position locked, sealed or equipped with a tamper switch? YES[J NO )
3. Water Supplies (Refer to tem 10.) T
a. Was a water flow test of main drain made at the sprinkler riser(s)? Date of the pressure gauga{s):| 2006 YES[] NO
4. Tanks, Pumps, Fire Department Connections
a. Are fire pumps, gravity tanks, reservoirs and pressure tanks in good condition and properly maintained? YES[J NO] N/A
b. Are fire department connections in satisfactory condition, couplings free, caps in place, and check valves tight? YES[] NGl N/A
c. Are the fire department connections accessible and visible? YES[] NO_ 1 N/A
5. Wet Systems T
a. Are cold weather valves (O.S. & Y.) in the appropriate open or closed position? [0 YES[] NOY] N/A
b. Have anlifreeze system solutions been tested? Type of Anti-Freeze: [7] Glycerin | [] Propylene Glycol [0 yeES[] NOY N/A
c. Were the antifreeze test results satisfactory? (Refer to item Table A.5.b for tesling results - Page 4) O YES[] NO¥] N/A
d. Does the bullding appear to be properly heated in all areas, including blind attics and perimeler areas where accessible? YES[J NOCJ N/A
e. Do all exterior openings appear to be protected against freezing? YES[] NOT] N/A
€. Alarms
a. Did water motor(s) and gong(s) test satisfactorily? O yesOO NUB N/A
b. Did electric alarm(s) test satisfactorily? [ YEs NO] N/A
c. Did supervisory alarm service test satisfactorily? YES[] NGO 1 N/A
7. Sprinklers
a. Are all sprinklers free from corrosion, loading or obstruction to spray discharge? YES[] NO
b. Are sprinklers less than 50 years old? (Older sprinklers require pl ing) Da1e:| 1972 YES] NO
c. Are quick response & residential sprinklers less than 20 years old? (Older sprinklers require sample tesling) O yesd NCE! N/A
d. Is stock of spare sprinklers available? D 6 Head Box 12 Head Box D 24 Head Box |:| 36 Head Box YES D NO
e Are sprinklers of proper temperature ratings for their locations? YES D NO
8. Explain any "No" answers and comments:
6B LOCAL BELL FLOW SWITCH ON RISER #3 1S CORRODED INTERNALLY, SERVICE REQUIRED ((4" SADDLEBACK)
Inspector: CRARY/PARKER Date of Inspection: November 14, 2014 368305



UNITED STATES ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION - INSPECTION REPORT - Page 2

9. Control Valve Maintenance - Refer to Table
Control Valve Maintenance Table

No. Control Valves Qty Size Type Make Secured Open Notes
City Side of W
1 Backilow 1 8 OS&Y KENNEDY TAMPERED YES PUMP ROOM
Systen Side of "
2 Backflow 1 8 QOS&Y KENNEDY TAMPERED YES PUMP ROOM
3  |System Control(s)| 3 4" WPRIV TCIwW TAMPERED YES UNIT 1077
4 | System Control(s) 1 4" OS&Y KENNEDY TAMPERED YES UNIT 1077
s =l B 8" os&y NIBCO TAMPERED YES  |PumPROOM
5 F‘g;::‘o’:" 1 8" 0s&Y NIBCO TAMPERED YES  |PUMPROOM
Fire Pump "
7 Dieckiarise 1 8 Osa&y NIBCO TAMPERED YES PUMP ROOM
8 Jockey Pump 2 112" 0S&Y NIBCO NO YES PUMP ROOM
9 Fire Pump Test 1 8" 0sayY NIBCO TAMPERED NO PUMP ROOM
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
Check Valve Maintenance Table
No. Check Valves Qty Size Type Make Model Year Notes
FDC Check “
1 Valve(s) 1 4 WAFFER TCIwW 1972
2 Fire Pump
Discharge
Fire Pump By-
3
Pass ]
" Jockey Pump
Check Valve(s)
5 Dry System
Check Valve(s)

9. Explain any control valve deficiencies or abnormal conditions:

Inspector:  CRARY/PARKER Date of Inspection: November 14, 2014 368305



UNITED STATES ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION - INSPECTION REPORT - Page 3

10. Water Fl at Sprinkler Riser
» Water Supply Source:
» Size of the Test Pipe Drain
« Location of the Test Pipe Drain
« Date of Last Water Flow Test (A)
» Date of This Water Flow Test (B)

in}.
Cty [© Pump [0 Tank [J Pond [ Other
[ 1 O 1w O 1»" [E 2¢ [ Other
Base of System Riser [] Other

October 2, 2013

November 14, 2014

Main Drain Flow Test Table - 10,1

System 1 System 2 System 3
MAIN DRAIN TEST DATE TABLE = z | E]
z | & | a|&|&|lalz | &]|a
Date of Last Water Flow Test October 2, 2013 5 |40 | 65 | 55 | 40 | 55 | 85 | 40'| §5
Date of This Water Flow Test November 14, 2014 55 (40 | 55| 55| 40 | 55| 55 | 40 | 55
11. Water Flow Test at Inspector's Test Connection
Resporse Time
Inspector's Test Location Notes Minutes | Seconds

1 |S.E.C. OF UNIT 1081 SOUTH WATER FLOW ZONE #3 - 41
2 |EAST WALL OF UNIT 1077 NORTH WEST WATER FLOW ZONE #1 - 42
NORTH EAST WATER FLOW ZONE #2 - 42

N.E.C. OF UNIT 1077

w

HOSE STATION

£

NO ILT.V.

10

1

12. Adjustments or corrections made during this inspection:

13. Although these comments are not the result of an engineering review, the following desirable Improvements are recommended:

SYSTEM(S) NOT TAGGED FOR ASSESSMENT OF INTERNAL CONDITION OF PIPING. (5) YEAR ASSESSMENT OF INTERNAL

A CONDITION OF PIPING REQUIRED PER NFPA 25.
CHECK VALVE(S) NOT TAGGED FOR INTERNAL NS

B NFPA 25.

PECTION. (5) YEAR CHECK VALVE INTERNAL INSPECTION REQUIRED PER™

C (1) SPRINKLER HEAD UNDER GARAGE DOOR NEXT TO RISER MISSING DEFLECTOR. SERVICE REQUIRED TO REPLACE PER NFF

D (1) SPRINKLER HEAD UNDER GARAGE DOOR NEXT TO RISER PUSHED OUT OF PLACE. SERVICE REQUIRED PER NFPA

E (3) WATER GAUGES ARE OVER

5 YEARS OLD. SERVICE REQUIRED TO REPLACE PER NFPA

Inspector; CRARY/PARKER

Date of Inspection: November 14, 2014

368305



FIRE PUMP TEST DATA
ROGERS PUMP
16 S. Washington Ave. Date: 11/17/2015
Batavia IL 60510
Ph. 630-879-7747 Fax, 630-879-7742

FOR: United Stales Alliance Fire Protection LOCATION: 1077 - 1081 Sesame
28427 N Ballard Rd Unit H Bensenville IL 60131
Lake Forest IL 60045

FIRE PUMP FIRE PUMP MOTOR

MFR Aurora MFR Marathon HP 125

SIZE 6x8x18B TYPE 481 STAGE 1 RPM 1780 AMPS 147 VOLTS 460

RPM 1770 SERIAL 02-430420 HZ 60 SERIAL MBB859730-3

IMPELLER 15.875 GPM 1500 PSI 100 ENCLOSURE DP TYPE TDS

MAX PRESSURE 120 150% PRESSURE 75 COUPLING Woods FRAME 405TS
JOCKEY PUMP JOCKEY PUMP MOTOR

MFR Aurora MFR Marathon HP 5

MODEL 105-BF SERIAL 02-430420 RPM 3450 VOLTS 208

RPM VOLTS AMPS SUCT | DISH | NET PITOT TUBE GPM
1795 | 486 486 485 84 82 80 47 170 123 CHURN 0
1787 | 484 484 483 142 140 136 30 134 104 13 13 11 10 10 1533
1784 | 482 481 484 158 156 154 11 93 82 26 26 23 24 25 2267
1796 | 483 483 483 82 81 79 48 171 123 CHURN 0

4 ALARMS NEED TO BE TAKEN OUT OF SERVICE PRIOR TO TEST - NEED 25FT OF HOSE PER LINE

| FIRE PUMP i | [ JOCKEY PUMP | OFF
CONTROLLER Joslyn Clark CONTROLLER Joslyn Clark JOCKEY PUMP 130 | 140
SER# 221399-01 SERIAL 225935 ELECTRIC - FIRE PUMP 120 | 130
CAT# C7C214-4 MOD#  JSNE10AB3293-26TS-F5/200 DIESEL - FIRE PUMP

voLT 460 HP 125 VOLT 208 HP 5 FIRE PUMP RUNTIMER 10 Minute

auto sTaRT[ x| mMANUAL START[ x| emerGency START[ x| nozzLesize[ 134" ]
IN ATTENDANCE AT TEST

FIRE DEPT: Bensenville BLDG REP: N/A

REP: Tony Bagnola

SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE:

REP: CONTROLLER MFR:

DIESEL MFR: REP:

REP: PUMP MFR:  Aurora

INSURANCE CO: REP: Rogers Pump

REP: REP: John Rauen - DJ Clienmark

COMMENTS:




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE NON-RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION R s S SEVLE L 0
PERMIT NFORMATION INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WL NOT BE ACCEPTED
/077 Sesane Sk. I-4
STEADDRESS T HUVBER ZONWG DSTRCT
roof overlay oves exy Aire Sy BUILDING INFORMATION (PLEASE chock al that apply)
DESCRPTION OF WORK | / L zﬂ’zﬁzﬁmw O fevoosncn [ Afin [ Aeln [ sy
BESCRPTION OF WORKL ESTIATED COST WIBDEDUSE:
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION (O Asentiy/Restavdt ] efvioral/Medal (] Feclony/Industiel
(O] Mercante/ Retzi () Surage/Warchouse  [] Business/ Offce
GENERIL CONTRAGIOR wmf«g;s Dy Tre Prove 0] o
o REbEk J =8 Gy, Sie, £ 2P ot [ SroeTomtBiig () MolpTensButng (Sl Tonans___|
[ICENSED PLOVBIG CONTRACTOR 5 (e Day T rove EAg ke Ovw O
JUL Exisg Spinkier Sysem? e [
s Giy, b, 2 Cce
LOPMENT FolBiig Covrae? Oves [N [holoveae |
CENSEDELECTRRAL CONTRICTER Mm Doy e PEp—
mf;_'ss . . OnSmiTPl , Descrplon of Oecaors
A Ser P
RO OayTnaPhora s e adacs e
OFFICE USE ONLY

/8’301//“;_2'& SE Zg,ﬁqm‘s Letsoy 3%
s S, 8 2P Cote

OWNER & APPLICANT INFORMATION

o exar or omission i eher the plans or appication shall relieve the applcant n having the viork completed in any other menver than thal which is n complianoe with the epproved plans end the applicable codes and
ondinences of the Vilage of Bensenvile and the State of lincds, Alwork shell be compleled, inspecied, and approved as requived and no cooupancy of use of fie space shal be permifted undl approved inwilng by e
Deparimen of Cammunity and Economic Development. Understanding he preceding statements, | herehy agres fo comgly and deckara that o the best of my knowledga and befief the informalion provided is bue end

zﬁ‘/m{h)a J #0 /.S'QFADZ_Q b it Ol i-a it 7/2.(-/’.’)
mmﬁsﬂmm Syenf / Dal

?3 Vi m%p L
Addiess < / g %&Q&g@? L L Lod3E. Day Time Phone

Cormespondence end escrow fefunds ¢an only be completed i he address of the appiicant i kepl cumenl, which is e aplicant’s responsbiily.
1 hereby authardze the abave ksted applcant o complete the provisions of the appficable code and ordinances for s permil

\j:hﬁn H‘”*"Mmh
Fropety Osner e P Prapery Ovcrs Sralre e
Y70 Daklawn Ape Elm hurst T m

Address (Ciy, Stals, & ZIP Codz Day Time Phone

R&r‘rrrl -Zha(kdrff s Grauure Ine.




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE NON-RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION e e e RROMIE L6
PERMIT INFORMATION INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
1577 S\ Seeme
UNIT HUVEER ZONNGDISTRICT =
L\jm,-\ﬁ’ M Q_(k:n(" BUILDING INFORMATION {P‘LE!«SE check al that apply)
DESCRIPTION OF WORK 1 PJH{P&DEI”N%’INMH] CI New Consticion D Additon D Mleration D Aucessary
DESCRPTION OF WORK2 ESTHATEUGOST INTENDED USE:
IR AT [ Asenty/Resarant (O] ishivbonal/ledcd  [[] Fackoy/dsrid
WS M@ PPGQG’ZR—\&:/\ (] Meoie/Reil (] SeracelWashose (] Busiess/Ofice
GENERAL CONTRACTOR Eral Abress Day Tme Phore
] Ot
Address Ciy, S, 4 2P Code [ SdeTenanlBidng (] Moice TeoaniBukdng  [FolTerants |
(IGENSED PLUVBING CONTRACTOR l\ !m Frl s Day Tie Phore g el ERC T
HECE el
Ry, Sale, § 2P Code aslielhe L_'] Ol
Ful Bulkding Coverage? O Ye Ot [Holcowea
LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MAY T2 2018 Eral Addess Day Tne Phore N s
Adress Ciy, Sk, & 2P Code Descpinel Gperains
COMMUNITY DEVELOPME: 17 = | e
i Brising SaFL. New SqFt Totd SqFL
ROOFING CONTRAGTOR i Address Dap Tine Phone
OFFICE USE OMLY
Adess Ciy, S, 8 2P Code T B
OWNER & APPLICANT INFORMATION

Hoeror o omscininefer te plans o appicaton shallefieve the ppdcant i havig e ok compleed n anyother maver b thal hichis ncomgkine with e aproved plans and e appicatle codes and
crdnnces o the VlageofBensenvile and e StaleofRncis. AR workshal be complled, specid,and approved 2 equied and  cccupancy o us o e spae shal be peited il approved i wilng by e
Departmentof Cammuity and Economic Dzveopmant, Underszning he precedig sisement. | hereby agree b compy and decke hat o e bestof my vl and beie e nformaion povided s e and
e,

7o W - (e Lo e
Addess

, Stale, 8 ZIP Code Day Time Phone

Yoo aC et W T B = \ lZ\\"f
s Name (Prini] Applcant's Signature AL
Licekrett P | Bwass B B2\ b
Address Cﬂr.Sla’-e &7IP Code Day Time Phone
Carespondence and escrow refunds can only be compleed if he address of the applicant s kepl currenl, whichis the appicanls responsibilly.
ety authrze e above bsted appcant o complet he provsios ofthe applcate code and o inances for s pemiL.
Vi SEs ey e FRE R '51 Al
Propery Ovner's Nae (i) Prpety e’ Sepate

BTk (as |2 \;g




